

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: June 2015

Contact: Laura Martell 1209 Nevada Street – Suite 200 Redlands, CA 92374 (909) 793-1500 Ext. 310 Toll Free 1-888-793-6470 laura.martell@mwfinc.com

Jill Burns, Executive Vice President of Operations at Mountain West Financial, Inc. Awarded Elite Women in Mortgage 2015

Western United States Mortgage Lender Since 1990



Mountain West Financial, Inc. proudly announces that Jill Burns, Executive Vice President of Operations, was recently accepted into the Elite Women in Mortgage 2015 from Mortgage Professional America. The women nominated have broken new ground in the industry, and then narrowed down to 50 women who are rising stars in the mortgage industry to represent the mortgage world's best and brightest. "I am committed to making a positive difference in lives and in business," said Jill Burns. As Executive Vice President of Operations for Mountain West Financial, Jill Burns doesn't just oversee all aspects of day-to-day operations – she also offers invaluable coaching and education for the entire management team. Jill also has been in the Mortgage business over 20 years, with a proven record in senior operational roles. "Her vast





knowledge of the industry provides her with a perspective that is rarely found, and her insight to the inner workings of the industry allows her to tackle challenges with a can-do perspective," says Mountain West President Gary Martell, Jr. "Finally, her understanding of our unique culture helps to garner the respect of her peers and the entire management team." For the full list of Elite Women, please visit http://www.mpamag.com/rankings/elite-women-2015/.

Mountain West Financial is headquartered in Redlands, California with 40 Locations throughout the Western United States providing FHA, VA, Conventional, USDA, and many Down Payment Assistance Programs. For further information, call (909) 793-1500, Toll Free 1-888-793-6470, email <u>info@mwfinc.com</u>, or visit <u>www.mwfinc.com</u>. Mountain West Financial, Inc. is licensed by the Department of Business Oversight under the California Residential Mortgage Lending Act. NMLS #164497. For full state licensing, <u>click here.</u>

#

